
Sam Rubens, Air Administrator
Akron Regional Air Quality
Management District
1867 West Market St.
Akron, OH 44313
(330) 375-2480 FAX (330) 752-7792
srubens@schd.org

Terri Dzienis, APC Director
Air Pollution Control Division
Canton City Public Health
420 Market Ave., North
Canton, OH 44702-1544
(330) 489-3385 FAX (330) 489-3335
tdzienis@cantonhealth.org

Mike Kramer, Assistant Director
Southwest Ohio Air Quality Agency
250 William Howard Taft Road
Cincinnati, OH 45219-2660
(513) 946-7727 FAX (513) 946-7778
mike.kramer@hamilton-co.org

David Hearne, Commissioner 
Cleveland Dept. of Public Health 
Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza, 2nd Floor
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 664-2297 FAX (216) 420-8047
dhearne@city.cleveland.oh.us  

Cindy Charles, Director
Portsmouth Local Air Agency
605 Washington St., Third Floor
Portsmouth, OH 45662
(740) 353-5156 FAX (740) 353-3638
cindy.charles@epa.ohio.gov

Jenny Marsee, Unit Supervisor
Regional Air Pollution Control Agency 
Public Health Dayton & Montgomery Cnty. 
117 South Main St. 
Dayton, OH 45422-1280
(937) 225-4435 FAX (937) 225-3486
marseejs@rapca.org

Karen Granata, Administrator
City of Toledo
Division of Environmental Services
348 South Erie Street
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 936-3015 FAX (419) 936-3959
karen.granata@toledo.oh.gov

Bert Mechenbier, Supervisor  
Lake County General Health District 
Air Pollution Control 
5966 Heisley Road
Mentor, Ohio  44060-1886
(440) 350-2543 FAX (440) 350-2548
BMechenbier@lcghd.org

The Division of Air Pollution Control’s jurisdictional boundaries for district o�ces 
and local air agencies are not the same as Ohio EPA’s standard district boundaries. 
Standard district boundaries, indicated by the dark lines, are for reference only.

Stephanie Habinak, APC Manager
Central O�ce
50 West Town Street, Suite 700
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 644-2270 FAX (614) 728-3898
stephanie.habinak@epa.ohio.gov

Devan Roof, APC Manager
Southeast District O�ce
2195 Front St.
Logan, OH 43138
(740) 385-8501 FAX (740) 385-6490
devan.roof@epa.ohio.gov

Tim Fischer, APC Manager
Northeast District O�ce
2110 E. Aurora Rd,
Twinsburg, OH 44087
(330) 963-1200 FAX (330) 487-0769
tim.�scher@epa.ohio.gov

John Pasquarette, APC Manager
Northwest District O�ce
347 North Dunbridge Rd.
Bowling Green, OH 43402
(419) 373-3057 FAX (419) 352-8468
john.pasquarette@epa.ohio.gov
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Division of Air Pollution Control
District O�ce and Local Air Agency Jurisdiction
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